1	S.156
2	Introduced by Senator Illuzzi
3	Referred to Committee on
4	Date:
5	Subject: Conservation and development; department of fish and wildlife;
6	access areas
7	Statement of purpose: This bill proposes to rename the access area on Big
8	Salem Lake in honor of David H. Wood.
9	An act relating to renaming the access area on Big Salem Lake
10	It is hereby enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Vermont:

- 11 Sec. 1. ACCESS AREA ON BIG SALEM LAKE
- 12 The state of Vermont, through the department of fish and wildlife, owns
- 13 property on Big Salem Lake in the town of Derby Center that is used as an
- 14 access area for fishing, hunting, and boating. Beginning July 1, 2010, the
- 15 access area on Big Salem Lake shall be known as the "David H. Wood
- 16 <u>Memorial Access Area.</u>"